
AMENDMENT  
TO EVERETT FORWARD BENEFICIARY AGREEMENT  

 
 

 This Amendment is dated for reference purposes January 1, 2024.  It is by and 
between the City of Everett, a municipal corporation under the laws of the State of 
Washington (“City”) and Chai Cupboard LLC (“Grantee”).  The City and Grantee are parties 
to the Beneficiary Agreement for the Everett Forward Grant Program dated on or about 
January 18, 2022 (the “Agreement”).  The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the 
term of the Agreement.  
 

AGREEMENT 
 
The City and Grantee agree as follows: 
 

1. The Agreement is modified to extend the Agreement Period so that the 
Agreement Period ends on December 31, 2024.  This extension also extends 
reporting period(s), as applicable.  This extension is effective regardless of the 
date(s) this Amendment is signed by the parties. 

 
2. This Amendment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an 

original, and all of which, taken together, shall be deemed one and the same 
document. Execution of this Amendment by a party shall be legally valid and 
effective by (i) executing a paper copy, (ii) execution by AdobeSign or DocuSign or 
other e-signature method, or (iii) transmitting an executed copy by email or 
otherwise in pdf format or other electronically scanned format. 

 
3. All provisions in the Agreement shall remain in effect except as expressly modified 

by this Amendment. 
 

CITY: 
 
 
 
By: ____________________________ 

Cassie Franklin, Mayor 
 
______________________________ 
Date 

GRANTEE:  
 
 
Signature:  
Typed/Printed Name: Jennifer Ellis 
Title: Owner 
 
___________________________________ 
Date 

ATTEST: 
 
 
 
Office of the City Clerk 
 

 
Standard Document 
Approved as to Form 

Office of the City Attorney 
12.9.22 

 

09/03/202409/04/2024

https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAqsWGnvFKBko-Ku4N6oOPOpmPjxsjNxv6
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAqsWGnvFKBko-Ku4N6oOPOpmPjxsjNxv6
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAqsWGnvFKBko-Ku4N6oOPOpmPjxsjNxv6


Chai Cupboard_EFG1 2024 Beneficiary
Agreement Extension_08272024_SD
Final Audit Report 2024-09-04

Created: 2024-08-28

By: Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAqsWGnvFKBko-Ku4N6oOPOpmPjxsjNxv6

"Chai Cupboard_EFG1 2024 Beneficiary Agreement Extension_
08272024_SD" History

Document created by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
2024-08-28 - 8:21:28 PM GMT

Document emailed to Kari Quaas (KQuaas@everettwa.gov) for approval
2024-08-28 - 8:22:00 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kari Quaas (KQuaas@everettwa.gov)
2024-08-28 - 9:16:01 PM GMT

Document approved by Kari Quaas (KQuaas@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2024-08-28 - 9:16:20 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to jeni@chaicupboard.com for signature
2024-08-28 - 9:16:22 PM GMT

Email viewed by jeni@chaicupboard.com
2024-08-29 - 0:28:49 AM GMT

Email viewed by jeni@chaicupboard.com
2024-09-03 - 10:53:51 PM GMT

Signer jeni@chaicupboard.com entered name at signing as Jennifer Ellis
2024-09-03 - 10:58:49 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Jennifer Ellis (jeni@chaicupboard.com)
Signature Date: 2024-09-03 - 10:58:51 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) for approval
2024-09-03 - 10:58:53 PM GMT



Email viewed by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
2024-09-03 - 11:03:05 PM GMT

Document approved by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2024-09-03 - 11:03:14 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) for signature
2024-09-03 - 11:03:16 PM GMT

Email viewed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
2024-09-04 - 2:50:11 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-09-04 - 2:50:28 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov) for signature
2024-09-04 - 2:50:29 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-09-04 - 3:58:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2024-09-04 - 3:58:45 PM GMT


		2024-09-04T08:58:49-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




